JAMIA HAMDARD

Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi – 110062 Phone No. 26059688 Extn. 5320, 5322,5323

ANNUAL CONVOCATION – 2017

The Annual Convocation of Jamia Hamdard shall be held on 15th January 2017 at 11.30 AM at Siri Fort Auditorium, Asian Games Complex, August Kranti New Delhi

Prof. C. N. Rao, FRS, Bharat Ratna Awardee, Linus Pauling Professor, JNCASR Bangalore, Former Chairman, Scientific Advisory Council to the Prime Minister has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest and to deliver the Convocation Address.

All the students of UG., PG and Ph.D. who passed out in 2015 and 2016 and BUMS-III professional passed out in 2014 will be admitted to the degree at this Convocation. After arrival in the university on 14.01.2017, each student will be required to deposit the fee of Rs.500 (Rs.200 as Convocation fee and Rs.300 as degree fee). They will be given the Admit Cards for the Convocation from the Faculties after submitting the cash receipt of the Convocation and Degree Fee. For other related matters, they may contact their respective Dean of the Faculty, Name, e-mail addresses and telephone extension no. are given below:

Name of the	Name of Dean/	Tel.	e-mail address
Faculty/ School	Working Dean	Extn.	
Social Sciences	Prof. Mohd.	5887	mohammadmiyan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
& Humanities	Miyan		
Nursing	Prof. Manju	5226	manjuchhugani@gmail.com
	Chhugani		
Science	Prof. M. Sarwar	5555	msalam@jamiahamdard.ac.in
	Alam		
Engineering and	Prof. Moin Uddin	5858	prof.moinuddin@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Technology			
Pharmacy	Prof. Asgar Ali	5600	aali@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Medicine	Prof. M. Junaid	5700/	mjsiddiqui@jamiahamdard.ac.in
(Unani)	Siddiqui	5712	

Management	Prof. Mohd.	5335	mohammadmiyan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
	Miyan		
HIMSR	Prof. M. Yaqoob	5979	deanhimsr@jamiahamdard.ac.in
	Kharadi		drm.yaqoobkharadi@yahoo.com
Interdisciplinary	Prof. M. Sarwar	5555	msalam@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Science &	Alam		
Technology			

The Convocation Gowns shall be supplied by the contractor on 14th January 2017 from 10.00 Am to 3.00 PM against payment of Rs.200 and security of Rs.1500 (refundable) at Dean Students Welfare Office.

In case any student wants to bring his/her parents in the convocation, prior information is necessary so that cards may be issued to the parents. Students are requested to confirm their participation in the Convocation and send the enclosed form duly filled in, so as to reach us before 12th January 2017. Form can be down loaded from the University Website. Students/parents attending the convocation will have to make their own arrangements for lodging and boarding.

Etiquettes for the Convocation are also enclosed for reference and necessary action.

(Dr. Firdous A. Wani) Registrar

JAMIA HAMDARD HAMDARD NAGAR, NEW DELHI

12th ANNUAL CONVOCATION - 2017

All degree holders - 2015 & 2016, except Ph.D. attending Annual Convocation of Jamia Hamdard to be held on 15th January 2017 may collect their degrees from their respective faculties on 15th January 2017 after making clearance of all dues (faculty and hostel etc.) and showing cash receipt of Rs. 500/- as Convocation fee to get Convocation Admit Card.

(Dr. Firdous A. Wani) Registrar

JAMIA HAMDARD

(Examination Branch)
HAMDARD NAGAR, NEW DELHI

12th Annual Convocation -2017

On 15th January 2017

CONFIRMATION OF PARTICIPATION

I give my consent to attend the Convocation to be held on 15th January 2017 at 11.30 AM at Siri Fort Auditorium, Asian Games Complex, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi-110049.

I have noted that:-

- (i) The gown and hood will be available on 14th January 2017 from 10.00 AM to 3.00 PM at Dean Students Welfare (DSW) Office.
- (ii) All Degree recipients are required to deposit Rs.1500/- as Security (refundable) and rent of gown of Rs. 200/-.
- (iii) All Degree recipients are advised to submit this form to respective Deans.
- (iv) All Degree recipients are required to deposit RS. 500/- as Convocation Fee in the Finance office on or before 14th January 2017 to get Convocation Admit Card from respective faculty.

Name, Email Addresses and telephone numbers of the Deans of the Faculty are given below:-

Name of the Faculty	Name of Dean/Working Dean	Tel. Extn.	e-mail address
Social Sciences & Humanities	Prof. Mohd. Miyan	5887	mohammadmiyan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Nursing	Prof. Manju Chhugani	5680, 5386	manjuchhugani@gmail.com
Science	Prof. M. Sarwar Alam	5555	msalam@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Engineering and Technology	Prof. Moin Uddin	5858	prof.moinuddin@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Pharmacy	Prof. Asgar Ali	5600	aali@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Medicine (Unani)	Prof. M. Junai Siddiqui	5700/5712	mjsiddiqui@jamiahamdard.ac.in
Management	Prof. Mohd. Miyan	5335	mohammadmiyan@jamiahamdard.ac.in
HIMSR	Prof. M. Yaqoob Kharadi	5979	deanhimsr@jamiahamdard.ac.in drm.yaqoobkharadi@yahoo.com
Interdisciplinary Science & Technology	Prof. M. Sarwar Alam	5555	msalam@jamiahamdard.ac.in

For any clarification please contact to mibrahim@jamiahamdard.ac.in, prof.moinuddin@jamiahamdard.ac.in (Mob:9810553516).

APPLICATION FORM FOR ISSUE OF UNIVERSITY DEGREE

Name of the Applicant
Father's Name
Name of the Faculty
Name of the Course
Enrolment No year year
Present Address
Phone NoE-mailE-mail
Signature of applicant

NOTE: Photocopy of Provision Certificate and final year mark sheet be enclosed with the application. BUMS degree will be given to only those students who have completed the internship.